Kenosha County top 25 Government Salaries and Pensions (Estimated)

Name
VOLPINTESTA, FRANK N/A
PETRICK, FRANCES M. N/A
HEYDEN, RICHARD A. N/A

SMITH, CHARLES R. N/A
MELCHER, GEORGE E. N/A
WITECK, MARK J. N/A
LACOCK, MARTIN D. N/A

GEERTSEN, DAVID M. N/A
ARBET, RAYMOND G. N/A
VASH, BERNARD R. N/A
BURKE, THERESA L. N/A
ZARNSTORFF, JEFFREY N/A
FITZGERALD, JAMES E N/A
FALDUTO JR., PAUL J N/A

SWARTZ, ALAN A. N/A
PUIDOKAS, THOMAS A. N/A
APKER, LARRY J. N/A
SCHLECHT, MARK E. N/A
JANSEN, JOHN T. N/A
STAVES, LAURIE B. N/A

KENNEDY, JAMES C. N/A
CAREY, GEORGETTEF. N/A
KREUSER, JAMES E. N/A
VANTINE, EDWARD M. N/A
RAWSON, SHANNON E.  N/A

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

Title

Salary
115,074
114,529
112,877
112,555
111,774
110,400
109,579
108,545
108,393
105,070
102,910
101,411
100,418
98,981
98,883
98,567
98,164
97,461
97,082
94,900
94,280
94,150
93,253
92,930
92,116

Take Home Pay -
Salary Less 7.65%
106,935
106,390
104,738
104,416
103,635
102,261
101,440
100,406
100,254
97,032
95,038
93,653
92,736
91,409
91,318
91,026
90,654
90,005
89,655
87,640
87,067
86,947
86,119
85,821
85,069

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.
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Pension
Plus Social
Security

106,552
106,170
105,014
104,789
104,241
103,280
102,705
101,981
101,875
98,963
97,224
96,018
95,218
94,062
93,982
93,728
93,404
92,837
92,533
90,776
90,277
90,172
89,451
89,190
88,535



