Kenosha County top 25 Government Salaries and Pensions (Estimated)

Name	Tit	le Salary	Take Home Pay - Salary Less 7.65%	Pension Plus Social Security
VOLPINTESTA, FRANK	N/A	115,074	106,935	106,552
PETRICK, FRANCES M.	N/A	114,529	106,390	106,170
HEYDEN, RICHARD A.	N/A	112,877	104,738	105,014
SMITH, CHARLES R.	N/A	112,555	104,416	104,789
MELCHER, GEORGE E.	N/A	111,774	103,635	104,241
WITECK, MARK J.	N/A	110,400	102,261	103,280
LACOCK, MARTIN D.	N/A	109,579	101,440	102,705
GEERTSEN, DAVID M.	N/A	108,545	100,406	101,981
ARBET, RAYMOND G.	N/A	108,393	100,254	101,875
VASH, BERNARD R.	N/A	105,070	97,032	98,963
BURKE, THERESA L.	N/A	102,910	95,038	97,224
ZARNSTORFF, JEFFREY	N/A	101,411	93,653	96,018
FITZGERALD, JAMES E	N/A	100,418	92,736	95,218
FALDUTO JR., PAUL J	N/A	98,981	91,409	94,062
SWARTZ, ALAN A.	N/A	98,883	91,318	93,982
PUIDOKAS, THOMAS A.	N/A	98,567	91,026	93,728
APKER, LARRY J.	N/A	98,164	90,654	93,404
SCHLECHT, MARK E.	N/A	97,461	90,005	92,837
JANSEN, JOHN T.	N/A	97,082	89,655	92,533
STAVES, LAURIE B.	N/A	94,900	87,640	90,776
KENNEDY, JAMES C.	N/A	94,280	87,067	90,277
CAREY, GEORGETTE F.	N/A	94,150	86,947	90,172
KREUSER, JAMES E.	N/A	93,253	86,119	89,451
VANTINE, EDWARD M.	N/A	92,930	85,821	89,190
RAWSON, SHANNON E.	N/A	92,116	85,069	88,535

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.